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VINCENT ROOFING CO., INC.
2181 Dunn Road, Hayward, CA 94545
(510) 538-0222 » Fax: (510) 785-5590




ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

09/05/95
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: AL
StIb: 3031 SUBSTBANCE: 8006619 -Gasoline
SITE NAME: Vincent Roofing Co. DATE REPORTED : 08/08/94
ADDRESS : 2181 Dunn R4 DATE CONFIRMED: 08/08/94
CITY/ZIP : Hayward, CA 94545 MULTIPLE RP's : N
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 2 PRICR:3B1 EMERGENCY RESPONSE:

RP SEARCH : 8 DATE END: 10/28/94

PRELIM ASSESSMENT : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

REMEDIAL INVESTIG : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

REMEDIAL ACTION : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

POST REMED MCNITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 10/18/94

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: 2HSCA CASE CLOSED: on:
DT EXC START: REMEDIAT, ACTIONS TAKEN:

RP #1: CONTACT: Clyde E. Vincent RP COST:

RP COMPANY NAME: Vincent Roofing Company Ph:

ADDRESS: 2181 Dunn Reoad
CITY/STATE: Hayward, Ca 94545
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTCOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Qversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

June 7, 1995 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

Clyde E. Vincent
Vincent Roofing company
2181 Dunn Rd

Hayward CA 94545

StId 3031
Subject: Investigations at 2181 Dunn Road, Hayward, CA
Dear .Mr. Vincent:

This office has reviewed Hageman-Aguiar, Inc.’s work plan, dated
May 15, 1995 and revised site plan dated June 1, 1335 for a
groundwater "hydropunch" investigation at the subject site.

This work plan is acceptable to this office provided that the
following item is included:

o in order to verify groundwater flow direction at the site,
please determine groundwater gradient as part of this
investigation. Test borings should be surveyed to a common
bench mark.

Implementation of this work plan should begin within 30 days. A
report documenting the results of this investigation is due to
this office within 45 days of implementing the work plan.

Please notify this office at least 72 hours before field work
begins. If you have guestions or comments, please call me at
{510)567-6755.

Sincerely,

%?Ziﬁfzai

Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Gary Aguiar
Hageman-Aguiar, Inc.
3732 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 372
Lafayette, CA 945495

Acting Chief of Environmental Protection-File (ALL}
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June 1, 1998

Any Laagh

Alameda County

Deparitment of Rnvironmantal Health
1131 Harbor Bay PXwy

Suite 2590

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Vincent Roofing Company
2181 Dunn Road, Hayward, California.

Dear Mg, leach:

Cn May 25, 1995, I received a phone call from you regarding
the workplan that was submitted for the abova-referenced
site. In our conversaticn, you suggested that it may be
possible to conduct the investigation by sampling at a
smaller number of “hydrcpunch" locations, This suggestion
was made, based upon the low concentrations of petroleunm
hydrocarbons that were originally found in the moil and
groundwater at the time of the underground tank removal
project.

Please find attached a revised site plan showing the
locations of the proposed "hydrepunch™ locatione. Based upen
our discussion, it is my understanding that if all of the
groundwater samples indicate non-detaectable concantrations of
petroleum hydrocarbons, then no further work would be
required at the site.

5732 Mt. Diablo Bivd. Suite 372 Latayette, California 4549 (510) 264~1881 FAX {6510) 284-1684

510 337 9335:4 2
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If you have any questions, please call me at (510)2B4-1661.

Singerely,

PrincipalvVEnginder

ce: Ed Vincent, vincent Roofing
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HAGEMAN-AGUIAR, INC
Underground Contamination investigations, Groundwater Consultants, Environmental Engineering

June 1, 1995

Amy Leach

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy

Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Vincent Roofing Company
2181 Dunn Road, Hayward, California.

Pear Ms. Leach:

On May 25, 1995, I received a phone call from you regarding
the workplan that was submitted for the above-referenced
site. In our conversation, you suggested that it may be
possible to conduct the investigation by sampling at a
smaller number of "hydropunch" locations. This suggestion
was made, based upon the low concentrations of petroleum
hydrocarbons that were originally found in the soil and
groundwater at the time of the underground tank removal
project.

Please find attached a revised site plan showing the
locations of the proposed "hydropunch" locations. Based upon
our discussion, it is my understanding that if all of the
groundwater samples indicate non-detectable concentrations of
petroleum hydrocarbons, then no further work would be
required at the site.

3732 Mt. Diablo Bivd. Suite 372 Lafayette, California 94548 (510) 284-1661 FAX (510) 284-1664



If you have any questions, please call me at (510)284-1661.

Sipgerely,

Gary Aguiar
PrincipalVEnginéer

cc: Ed Vincent, Vincent Roofing
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PRODUCER o THIS CERTIFICATE TS 1SSUED AS A MATTER OF INEORMATION ONLY AND
E{{ V10 07227 | EONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE
2575 3" f, DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE
Cooper & Cook Insurance ° % v ! :{ FOLICIES BELOW.
P.0.Box 8180 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
pleasanton CA 94588-878095 HAY -8 PM 3: 19
CoMPANY » CNA
LETTER
COMPANY
INSURED LETTER
Vincent Roofing Co. Inc. COMPANY
2181 Dunn Road LETTER
Hayward, CA 94541 f;rj!;w D
COMPANY E
LETTER

TH[S !S TO CEHTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE ENSUHED NAMED ABOVE FOR
INDICATED, N OTWITHST DING ANY REQUIRE N'L TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY OOI\TI'RACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESP

CERTIFICATE tAAY BE ISSUED OR MAY BERTA! INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIEED l-‘EF‘. St 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS QF SUCH POLICIES LlMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAI

- }POLICY EFFECTIVE|POLICY EXPIRATION
TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS
L TR DATE (MM/DD/YY} | DATE (MM/DD/YY)
P, | GENERAL LIABILITY 2706946043 05/01/95 [05/01/96 |eEneraLacerecate  [s 1,000,000

OMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PRODUGTS-COMP/OP AGG, |5 500,000

: LAIMS MADEEOCCUR. PERSONAL & ADV. INJURY s 500,000
OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR’S PRQT. EAGH OCCURRENGE ls 5Q0,000
FIRE DAMAGE {Any one fire) J$ 50,000
MED. EXP. (Any one person) [$ 5,000
A | auTomoBiLE LIABILITY A506946044 05/01/95 05/01/96 [comsinepsineLE
X ANY AUTO LIMIT 5 1,000,000
[ |ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person) s
& HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
W |NON-OwNED AuTOS (Per accident) s
GARAGE LIABILITY
PROPERTY DAMAGE
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCGGURRENCE
UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM

WORKER'S COMPENSATION
AND
EMPLGYERS' LIABILITY

EAGH ACCIDENT
DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT
DISEASE-EACH EMPLOYEE l$

OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VERHICLES/SPECIAL TEMS

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO
MAIL_3()__ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE
LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR
LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY. ITS AGENTS.0R REPRESENTATIVES.

COUNTY OF AT.AMEDA HEALTH
CARE SERVICES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY ROOM 200

AUTHORIZED REPRESENT,

OAKLAND, CA. 94621

o
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HAGEMAN-AGUIAR, INC
Underground Contamination Investigations, Groundwater Consultants, Environmental Engineering

March 21, 1995

Ms. Amy Leech

Alameda County Environmental Dept.
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room # 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Vincent Roofing Company
2181 Dunn Road
Hayward, CA 94545

Dear Ms. Leech:

This letter is to advise you that Hageman-Aguiar, Inc. has
been requested to submit a proposal for a Preliminary Site
Assessment Work Plan to determine impact, if any on
groundwater due to past releases at the subject site.

We are in the process of preparing the proposal and will
submit the proposal to Mr. Clyde Vincent within the next two
weeks for his approval.

Assuming our proposal is satisfactory, we will submit a copy
of the Work Plan and schedule for proposed work to be done

for your review and approval.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter please
call me at our office (510) 284-1661.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

ce Hageman
cc: Mr. Clyde Vincent

3732 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Suite 372 Lafayette, California 94549 (510} 284-1661 FAX (510) 284-1664



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

RAFAT A, SHARID. ASST AGENCY DIRECTOR

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

StId 3031

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Boarg

Dwision of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. HEALTH DEPT.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV.
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250
ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577
(510)567-6700

March 7, 1985

Clyde E. Vincent
Vincent Roofing company
2181 Dunn Road

Hayward, CA 84545

Subject: Required investigations at Vincent Roofing Co. located
at 2181 Dunn Rd., Hayward, CA

Dear Mr. Vincent:

On October 28, 1994, the Alameda County Department of ,
Environmental Health, sent you a letter requiring that you submit
a Preliminary Site Assessment work plan to determine the vertical
and lateral extent of soil and ground water contamination from
past releases from the former underground storage tank (UST) at
the subject site. A copy of that letter is enclosed for your
review.

Analytical results of a sidewall soil sample collected from the
former tank pit identified 260 parts per million (ppm) Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline TPHg) and trace amounts of
ethylbenzene, xylenes, and lead. Guidelines established by the
California Regional Water Quality Control Board require that
ground water investigations be conducted when there is evidence
to indicate that a release from an UST will impact or may have
impacted the ground water. Per our conversation this morning, a
preliminary soil and ground water survey in the location where
the contamination was found would be advisable before considering
well installation and/or placement. '

You requested a list of consultants that perform site
assessments. Attached are two lists of consultants that have
worked within Alameda County. As stated on the lists, this is
not an endorsement nor is it a complete list of consultants
qualified to perform the environmental investigations required at
the site. You are encouraged to look in the phone book under
Environmental Consultants, Hazardous Materials and Waste
Consultants, Tanks Abandoned, Well Drilling, Geologist,
Geotechnical Engineers, etc.; obtain recommendations from those
who have had similar work performed; and if necessary, obtain
multiple bids.
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Vincent

Re: 2181 Dunn Rd.
March 7, 1985
Page 2 of 2

Thig is a formal request for a work plan pursuant to Section 2722
(c) (d) of Title 23 California Code of Regulations. Please submit
the workplan to this office on or before April 10, 1995. Any
extensiong of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this
agency oxr RWQCB.

If you have questions or comments, please call me at (510)567-
6755.

Sincerely,
/ ééx;)éiJ

Amy ec

JHazardous Materials Specialist

/ ATTACHMENTS

f

f

cc: @Gordon Coleman - Files (ALL)
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Mr. Clyde E. Vincent
Vincent Roofing Company
2181 Dunn Road

Hayward, CA 94545

[N

I
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ot
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o

STID 3031

Re: Required investigations at Vincent Roofing Co., located at
2181 Dunn Road, Hayward, California

Dear Mr. Vincent,

This office has reviewed Kaprealin Engineering, Inc.'s (KEI)
report, dated September 6, 1994, documenting the tank removal
work conducted out at the above site. Based on the sample
analysis results, 260 parts per million (ppm) Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons (TPHg) and traces of ethylbenzene, xylenes, and lead
were identified in a sidewall sample collected from the former
tank pit.

Guidelines established by the California Regional Water Quality
Control Board (RWQCB) require that ground water investigations be
conducted when there is evidence to indicate that a release from
an UST will impact or may have impacted the ground water.

Although the "grab" ground water sample collected from the tank
pit did not identify any contaminants, the Regional Water Quality
Control Board’s {(RWQCB) guidelines state that ground water shall
be monitored for a minimum of four quarters to assure that
contaminants from the soil are not leaching into and impacting
the ground water. This would require that a permanent monitoring
well be installed adjacent to the tank pit at the site.

You are required to conduct a Preliminary Site Assessment (pPsa),
in accordance with RWQCB’s Staff Recommendations for the Initial
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks. The PSA must
be consistent with reguirements set forth in Article 11 of Title
23, California Code of Regulations. The major elements of such
an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix A. The
major elements of the guidelines include, but are not limited to,
the following:

© One permanent ground water monitoring well must be
installed within 10 feet of the observed soil
contamination, oriented in the confirmed downgradient
direction relative to groundwater flow.



Mr. Clyde E. Vincent
Re: 2181 Dunn Rd.
October 28, 1994
Page 2 of 3

© Subsequent to the installation of the monitoring wells,
ground water samples are to be collected and analyzed
guarterly.

This Department will oversee the assessment and remediation of
your site. Our oversight will include the review of and comment
on work proposals and technical guidance on appropriate
investigative approaches and monitoring schedules. The issuance
of well drilling permits, however, will be through the Alameda
County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Zone 7, in
Pleasanton. The RWQCB may choose to take over as lead agency if
it is determined, following the completion of the initial
assessment, that there has been a substantial impact to ground
water.

The PSA proposal is due within 60 days of the date of this
letter. Once the proposal is approved, field work should
commence within 60 days. A report must be submitted within 45
days after the completion of this phase of work at the site.
Subsequent reports are to be submitted quarterly until this site
gqualifies for final RWQCB "sign-off".

The referenced initial and quarterly reports must describe the
status of the investigation and must include, among others, the
following elements:

o Details and results of all work performed during the
designated period of time: records of field observations
and data, boring and well construction logs, water
data, chain-of-custody forms, laboratory results for all
samples collected and analyzed, tabulations of free product

thicknesses and dissoclved fractions, etc.

level

o Status of ground watexr contamination characterization.

o Interpretations of results: free and dissolved product
plume definition maps for each target component, geologic
cross sections, etc.

o Recommendations or plans for additional investigative work

or remediation.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for a work plan
pursuant to Section 2722 (c) (d) of Title 23 California Code of



Mr. Clyde E. Vincent
Re: 2181 Dunn Road
October 28, 1994
Page 3 of 3

Regulations. Any extensions of the stated deadlines, or
modifications of the required tasks, must be confirmed in writing
by either this agency or RWQCE.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at {510)
567-6763.

Sincerely,

>
Juliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

cc: Edgar Howell
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L "Lohevt Kbl S,
P £.419 5
H 8)/ Z3 4 l g} f | i
o 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt oanferids /
$ Printed /Typed Name Signature { L Month Day Year
E ; . i
R 1 | i i ]1

1¢ Discrepancy Indication Space
E
A
C
i
L8
1 1.29. Fociiity Owner or Operator Cernfication of receipt of Larardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in ftem 12
T | Printed/Typed Nome Signature Month Doy Year
Y ¥ %D M/ %‘O P ad a7 - -y

] ’ cm Lot PG t? } .
(D = ML _.J{L)’l 1|61§'1 jﬁ
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. L . K
i dres e
DTSC 8022A (7/92) - . :
EPA 8700—22 e



State of Colifornio—Envi ntal Protection Agency .
Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-94) See Instructions on back of p, 6. Deportmen of Toxe Substances Cantro
Please print or type.  Form devigned for vie on elite (l2—pﬂd:) ., . Sacromento, Cabfornia
A . Generator’s US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. information in the shaded areos
is not required by Federal law

93238709

-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1

DTSC 8022A (7/92)

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS

WASTE MANIFEST C ACDOOT 8380815 | 7

3. C@gmr s Hame and Mailing

CENT WooFinGg CO.TRE,
A8 PUNN RO HAYWHAD Chr1QH5YsS™

5 Transporter T Company Mame 6. US EPA ID Number
Erickson,Inc. . J_Cj A] Di Ol 0] 9] 4] 6! 6l 3I 9I
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number

Pl

Q. Desg'ﬂs%%ﬂlﬁme /pf iﬁ édf.ﬁﬁﬁ—rn'l - 10. US EPA ID Number
479 Sea Port Blvd,

5511

Redwood City,CA. 94063 I C] A1 q OI 91 3| ZI 6] 0] 7| Ol
g - - 12. Contoi . |
11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number) No. 2 onr;t:’r:e IGS To?r Ic Wi/Vol L Woste Number
e RO Hazardous Waste Ligriids NOS (Benzene) Stat@23
G 9 NA 3082, PG III D018 ERG #31 e & [T
£ : giolt [T|T| | WP~ |-
N b. State
. z Chthe
R LEPA S r
A [ | L] i
T € Slote
R [EPA/ Other
| | I Pl X
d. ' ’  State
EPA /Other
. Special Handling Instructions and A
Gibson Oil Waste Stream Profile # [0001 FRG 31 24 Hr.
apr—- v
Contact N/ 1 CeWo T EoafFiAiG2s Hr. Phonet S/ ~SRAK~ Q.22
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and aocurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in alf respects in proper condition for transport by highway accerding to applicable federal, state and international laws.
if { em a large quantity generator, [ certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and foxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determmed o be
economically procticable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future
threat to human health and the environment; OR, i | am o small quantity generafor, | have made of good faith/effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best
waste management method that is available to me and that | con afford, 7
Printed/Typed Nome S'W Month Day Year
Vi XA LAPRAA) 0 EW 018 0181941
: | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
A Prlrﬂedﬂ'yped Name lgm Month Day Year
N PENTA
Y Toma Dovginss dext[p g4 018 1015 19 14
© | 18, Tronsporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials (2}
§ [ Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year
E
R I O
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
C
I
L
1 20. Ferility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Hem 19.
:i Printed/Typed Name - Month Doy Year
I

DO NOT WRITE BELOW TRHIS LINE.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Cakland, CA 94621

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320

z Materials In tion_For "I”
3

LI

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

1. Immeciate Reporiing
2 Bus. Plon 5tcis,

3.RR Cars » 30 days

4. Inventory Information
5. Inventory Complete
& Emergency Response
7. Treindng

8. Deficlency

9. Medificoton

TPl

1.8 ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

4 1o Registraticn Form: Fled

11, Form Complete

12. RMPP Contents

13. mplement Sch. Req'd? {Y/N)
14. Otsite Cornseq. Assess.

15, Probable Risk Assessment
14, Persons Responsible

17. Cartification

18. Examptian Request? (YD
__ 19, Trade Secret Requestad?

FELIT

»

. UNDERGGROUND TANKS (Title

1 Pemmit Application

2. Fipaiine Leck Detection
3. Records Maintenonce
4, Release Report

5. Closure Plans

L4

Ganeral

2703
25503(b)
25503.7
25504(a)
2730
2550400}
25504(c)
25505(a)
255050)

25533(a)
255330
25534(c)
2552400
25534(ch)
25334(g)
255340
2553600
25538

23

25284 (H&S)
23292 (H&S)
712
2651
2670

—_ & Meathed

1) Menihly Test

2) Daty Vodose
Sarmi-areud gnchwetter
Ore fima sols

3) Doty Vodoss
One fime sols
A ferk test

4 Morthly Gnawater
Oro e sols

5) Dally rventory

Monltaring for Exlsling Tanks
g
g

___7. Precis Tank Test
Cate:

___ 8. Inventory Rec.

__9. SclTesting.

10, Ground Woter.

2643
2644
2647

— 11.Menitor Plon
_ . 12 Access. Secure
*__13.Pans Submit
Date:
o 14, As Buitt
Date:

Nesw Tanks

3
&/88

o]
a
<

Contact:

2634
am

2635

%, 4 203) Moo |/ ieaal é}a‘gz\g} _______ 03%Y8, 4,99
Slte Address ﬁx'/g c(?)'gfflﬁ Q_,}C}’d

City H&m Wﬂ—l\QI Zip 9'_4_-5_({5/ Phone

MAX AMT stored > 5C0 lbs. 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:

. Haz. Mat/Wasta GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
l. Bysiness Plans, Acute Hazardous Materdals
. Underground Tanks

* Callf, Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (H3&C)
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

2 Maieriql

Site

80 Swan Way, #200
Qokiond, CA 74621
{415) 271-4320

11,11

tion For

Today

ll.A BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

1. Immaediate feporting
2. Bus Plan Sids.

3.RR Cars > 30 darys

4, Inventory Informetion
&, inventory Complete
b, Emeigenty Response
7. Tralning

8, Deflciency

9. Madification

.8 ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
___10. Registration Form Flied

. 11.Fam Complate
_.. 12, RMPP Centents

- 13. mplerment sch. Reqat (/M)

.. 14 Offslte Conseq Assass,

. 15. Probable Risk Assessment

___ 14, Pemsons Responsible
17, Certification

2703
25503(b)
255037
25504(a)
2730
25504083
25504(2)
25505(@)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25533(b)
25534(c}

25524(c)
25534(d)
2553450
2553400

___18. Exemption Request? (YA} 255350

___19. Trade Secret Requested?

25538

{ll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

1. Permrit Application

2. Plpeline Leak Detection
3. Records Malntenance
4. Release Report

5. Closure Plans

Ganeral

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
2nz
2651
2470

___ & Method

1) Morthly Test

2) Daly Vadose
Serntanmud gredweater
Crefime soks

3) Daily Vaodose
One fme sois
A fori et

&) Monthy Grdwater
Cre time sl

5} Dally iInventory
Annud tank hesing
Cort ploe ledk det

&) Daily nventory
ANnud fonk resmrg
Cont pipe leck det

Ty Woeldy Tark Sougs
Arnud i ving

8) Annual Tank Testing
Dally Inventey
9} Other

Monlodag for Existing Yanks

___ 7. Precis Tank Test
Date:
—_8. Inventory Rec.

— 9 SolTesting.
___ 0. Ground Water

Vadose/grdwaier mon.

2643

2644
2045
2647

.. 1. Monitor Plan
12 Access. Secue
__ 13.Plars Subrrit
Date:
e 14, As Built
Date:

New Tanks

0
[

v £/88

Contact:

Title:

Signature:

2632
2634
27

*Rame {/MMEMB“% Co

D #203]° %199y

Clty Hairii Waz\sj zip MG LS phone

_Date

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

inspection Cgtegories:
1. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
iIl. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materlals
lIl. Underground Tanks

* Callf. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Signature:

. ]
b

o .. @

.
’ ,,.

80 Swan Way, #200
Quakland, CA 94621
(415) 271-4320

ILII
h‘leo # Name !!:mémf ‘&Q{: _____ _‘_DGTQYZ/ 7/_2‘?

City H@»ﬁ UJ@(‘OI 7ip 95_595 Phone

Matericl tion F

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs. 55 gal., 200 cft.?

inspection Categorfes: :

. Hoz. MatfWaste GENERATOR/TRANSPORIER
__ Il Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Ma’rer[alg
__ L Underground Tanks

* Calif. Adminisiration Code (CAC) or the Heqith & Safefy Code (HS&C)
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ILA BUSINESS PLANS (THle 19)
_ l.immediate Reporting 2703
) __ 2 Bus Plon Stcis. 25503(%)
—  A.RR Cars » 30 days 255007
__ 4. Inventary information 25504(a)
__ 5. Inventory Complete 230
__. & Emergency Resporse 25504()
—_ 7. Training 25504(c)
—__ &.Deflclency 25505(a)
. 9. Modification 255050
¢
LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
k10, Registration Form Fled 25533()
___11. Form Complete 28533
___ 12, RvPP Contents 25534(c)
___ 1A implement Sch. Req'd? (Y/N) i
1A Ottlte Compedq. Assess, 25524((:)
__ 15 Proboble Risk Assesment  25334(ch)
___ 14. Persons Responsible 25534(g)
__ 17. Cadification 255340}
___ 18. Exeinption Request? (YA} 2553600}
____19.7rade Secref Reguested? 25538
¢ *
. UNDERGROUNQ TANKS (Titie 23)
$ =  __1 Pemnit Appiication
2 "2 Ppeire Leak Dafection o g:g
e 3. Records Maintenance 2712
3 ___ 4. Releose Report 2651
. 5. Closure Plons 2570
— 6. Mathod
1 Monthty Tast 2
2) Daly Vadese &
SarmFannud gnchwater b
One e sols 3
3) Dally Vadess $
Ore e wois o
= Annuct terk test (.
5 £) Monttly Gncwerter
‘= One time sols
£ 5) Daly rventory
= Arcud ok fesing
ol Cont pipeleck det
5 Vodose/gndwater cnon.
o 6) Dally ventory
2 CortRipe ook et
S 7) Weeldy Tonk Gouge
=t Anrec ok g
8} Anpual Tank Testing
Dally rventory
2) Other
___7. Pracis Tark Test 2643
Date:
___8. inventoly Rec.
¢ sobTesting. Zose
10, Ground Water. 2847
—_ 11 Monitor Pian
£ T 12.Acces Secue gﬁ
5 13.Pans Suomit paan
W .
3 Date:
L] - 14, As Buiit
= Data: 2635
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Oakland, CA 94621

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320
Hazardoys Materials Inspection Form
L1

q;t?D #50__7)__ R lame M wy\j- £00£ Q _____ Jg?g‘_f}f/ __/_?_7

City HCH/’I LUCU\?/ 20 MY Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspectlon Cagfegories:

, Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials
. Underground Tanks

* Calif. Adminisiration Cade (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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1ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 1%)
—.. L.immediate Reperting 2703
= 2. Bus. Plan Sids. 25503(b)
___ 2. RR Con >0 days 28503.7
_— 4. Inwventory Informaotion 25504(a)
__ 5 Inventory Complete 2730
___ & Emergency Response 25504(b)
— 7. Traleieyy 25504(c)
__ 8. Deficiency 25505(a)
__ 9. Medification 28505(b)
LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
___ 0. Registration Form Fled 25533(a@)
— 1. Farm Complate 25533(b)
___ 12, RMPP Conients 25534(¢)
__ 13, implement Sch. Req'd? (YN} I
14, OtiSlite Corseq, Assess. 25524(c)
___ 18, Probable Risk Assessment  25534(c)
. 16, Parsans Responsible 2553qg)
— 17. Certification 25534
. 18. Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25536(b})
.19, Trade Secret Requested? 25538
fit. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tille 23}
- e 1, Permilt Appilcation
2 2 Pipeline Leak Detection i:ggg E::?)
£ ___ 3, Records Maintenance 2712
o ___ 4, Releqse Repart 2651
___ 5. Closure Plans 2670
— &, Mathod
1) Moty Test
2) Daly Vadose
Semi=annud gndwater
One time sols
3 Daily Vadose
Cne fime sois
-1 Arrud fork fest
5 £ Morthly Gndwater
= Cne time wols
£ 5 Daily irvenfory
k] Anrud o testing
& Cont pipe leck det
s Vadose/ grawate: mor.,
o™ &) Dally Invertory
£ Annucl tori testing
2 Cont pipe ek det
[ 71 Woeldy Tank Gauge
= Arredd ok 5ing
8) Annuai Tank Testing
Daily
9y Other
__7. Precis Tark Test 2643
Date:
___8. hnventory Rec.
% SollTesting. ggj:
10, Giound Water. 2647
_ N.Meonitor Plan
% 12 Access. Sectre gg
B __ 1aPans Submit Py
; Data:
14, As Buitt
- —
Date: 2635
Rev &/88
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Title:
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ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE CODE
REQUIREMENTS
FOR ABOVE-GROUND FLAMMABLE LIQUID STORAGE

AGENCY ROUTING FORM

DATE SUBMITTED: APPLICATION #

QWNER: Vincent Roofing Co., Inc.

ADDRESS: 2181 Dunn Rd.

CITY, STATE, ZIp; Hayward, CA 94345

PHONE NC. : 510-538-0222
PROPERTY USE: Roofing company fleet

Deaier, Contractor and Installer's nams, ad;!ressé phone #, contractors ficense i
Paradiso Gonstruction Co. 510-6146-8390

7600 William St., san neandre, GA P40//
CA Lic. #254820

TANK SiZE: 2,000 NUMBER OF TANKS: __1
TYPE OF LIQUID: GASOUINE_x DIESEL_ WASTEOIL___ OTHER___

FiR EN
DATE: SIGNATURE:
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH: APPROVED___ DISAPPROVED ____ DATE:
DATE: SIGNATURE:
REMARKS:
PLANNING DEPARTMENT: APPROVED_ _ DISAPPROVED __ DATE:
DATE: - SIGNATURE: PLAN REVIEW#
REMARKS: - '
BUILDING DEPARTMENT: APPROVED____ DISAPPROVED ___ DATE:
DATE: SIGNATURE: PLAN CHECK#
REMARKS:
LOCAL FIRE AGENCY: APPROVED  DISAPPROVED __ DATE:

DATE: SIGNATURE: REMARKS:
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* % % Complete according to attached instructions * * *

INC.

VINCENT ROOFING CO.,

Business Name

1.

Business Owner VINCENT ROQFING CO.,

INC.

2181 DUNN RD.

Site Address

2.

510-538-0222

Phone

Zip _94545

City _HAYWARD

SAME AS ABOVE

Mailing Address

3.

Phone

Zip

City

SAME AS ABOVE

Land Owner

4.

City,

Zip

State

Address

Generator name under which tank will be manifested VINCENT

5.

ROOFING

under which tank will be manifested CAC 000718280

No.

EPA T.D.

rev 3/92



10.

Contractor _PARADTSO CONSTRUCTION CO.

Address 2600 WILLIAMS ST.

City SAN LEANDRQO, 94577 Phone _510-614-8330

License Type' _A, B, C-8, C-10, ID# 259820
C61/D23 & HAZ
"Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7
requires prime contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by
the State Contractors License Board. Indicate that the certificate has been
received, in addition, to holding the appropriate contractors licemse type.

Consultant

Address

City Phone

Contact Person for Investigation

Name _ERIC V. MONTESANC Title _VICE-PRESIDENT

Phone _510-614-83%0

Number of tanks being closed under this plan 1

Length of piping being removed under this plan _Approx. 20 ft.

Total number of tanks at facility _1

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name ERICKSON, INC. EPA 1.D. No. CAD009466392
Hauler License No. _(19 License Exp. Date _5/31/94

Address 255 PARR ELVD.

City RICHMOND State _CA Zip _94801

b} Product/Resgidual Sludge/Rinsate Dispcsal Site

Name _GIBSON PILOT EPA I.D. No. CAD(Q43260702

Address 475 SEAPORT BLVD.

Ccity REDWOOD CITY State _Ca Zip _94604 _

rev 3/92 - 2 -



¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name ERICKSON, INC. EPA I.D. No. CAD0O09466392
Hauler License No. 019 License Exp. Date _5/31/94

Address _255 PARR BLVD.

City RICHMOND State _CA Zip _94804

d} Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name _ERICESON, INC. EPA I.D. No. CAD00S9466392

Address _255 PARR BLVD.

City RICHMOND State _CA Zip _94804

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name _HATG KEORK

Company _KAPREALIAN ENGINEERING

Address _2401 STANWELL DRIVE, SUITE 400

g City CONCORD State _CA Zip _94520 Phone _602-5100
\\\\'12 Laboratory

Name _ SEQUOTA ANALYTICAL

Address 1900 BATES AVE.

City CONCORD State _CA Zip _ 94520

State Certification No. 1271

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [X]

If yes, describe.

rev 3/92 -3 -
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14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert
50 LBS. OF DRY ICE PER 1,000 GALLONS QF TANK CAPACITY
Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be
plugged.
The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (415-771-6000),
along with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be
contacted for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically
require the use of explosion proof combustible gas meters to
verify tank inertness. It is the contractor‘s responsibility to
bring a working combustible gas meter on site to verify tank
inertness.
15, Tank History and Sampling Information
Tank Material to be Location and
sampled Depth of Samples
) ) (tank contents, " canple s
Capacity Use History soil, ground Type S Swﬂ%,ﬁ ol
(see instructions) | water, etc.) TTedv !Mveaﬂs Lokl
v
Soil samples of | 6= soil sample
6,000 Gas undisturbed beneath the tank at a
maxXimum of 2 feet
gallon natur?'l below the native
Installed material soil/backfill
approximately 20 beneath the interface. One soil
years ago and has excavation, and ;?glzi; ginza;gxgr};ﬁm
had no known leaks. | ground water if | 573 Zeet below the
encountered. native soil/backfill

interface where it ;&3?‘ mc"cf&?&v«‘d

connects te the
pump/day ta One
soll sample for every
20 linear feet of
product piping. Soil
sample will be taken
beneath any suspected
leak site or stained
soil.

L G tlect®

'{;m i RECA

o/ creafesy
bAsgweJa{fi ,

Contandi wiple

One s0il sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that is

removed.

water be present in the excavation.
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Sampling Plan
Volume
(Estimated) Composite stockpile plan. One (1) sample
per 50 cublc - vards. ((. uL p&yayw oliapose
100 yards of off sk . 3+ Yausfv e chsite, CL@ %

“/’“’d’“‘“i B 'Tj:) dr:c:f@r

Stockpiled so0il must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for
analyzing samples.

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

Containment EPA, DHS, or Other | EPA, DHS, or Method

Sought Sample Preparation | Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit

TPH-G 5030 1.0

BTX&E 8020 0.005

TPH & BTX&E 8260

\3

3

7T

7 i P p g i('“ ; Lﬁ‘i—{) i //y\e/u{‘mja
C Cc Pb, fé,._OM,?,l jw Wp&jﬁ; < JQ? L WE_VC g W@(

Zn/m/

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)
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18. Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer REPUBLIC INDEMNITY CO. OF AMERICA

13, Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days
of discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground
Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form.
(See Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to thig office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information
listed in item 22 of the instructiomns.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may
be needed in order to ocbtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work 1s to begin on this project
until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
vold this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety.
I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility
of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact
the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days
in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.
Signature of Contractor
Name (please type) _ERIC V. MONTESANO
f
—
Signature g"\/ M = T:)
Date é:_/f?:/QS( \J

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) _CLYDE E. VINCENT

Signature /L/ IS A

Date 5/11/94

rev 3/92 - 6 -
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